



This Memorandum of understanding (MoU) is executed on this day of 04/04/2022 between Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya, Pathalipahar, Lakhimpur as the First party

## And

Pub Dikrong College, Laholial, Lakhimpur - as the Second party; herein together referred to as, the Institutions.

Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya, Pathalipahar have its campus at Pathalipahar, Lakhimpur. It stands high with its virtues of excellence and a contribution- to the society at large. It offers a unique educational experience that prepares the next generation of global citizens to lead and make a difference in the world. With its talented and motivated student-body and accomplished faculty, Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya is a leading educational hub in the border of Assam and Arunachal Pradesh and it tries to maintain a particular commitment to exceptional undergraduate instructions and aims to be the best college of the region. The college is doing its level best to achieve the goal of the College.

## And

Pub Dikrong College is a foremost institution offering Arts courses under Dibrugarh University. The college is well equipped with modem infrastructural facilities and backed by an excellent and dedicated faculty to cater to the needs and aspirations of the students to meet the challenges of the present day competitive world. Apart from academic pursuits, stress is laid on co-curricular activities and all round development of the student's personality. The vision of the college is to disseminate quality education to the students including those who are underprivileged, so that they may realize their potential and become responsible human beings in society.

Whereas Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya has requested Pub Dikrong College to college achieve its objectives, through various programmes for the academic promotion following identified but not limited to.

- Faculty Exchange Programme- Faculty members of the Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya may
  take a lecture or a series of lectures at the Pub Dikrong College as Resource Persons for
  portions or special topics of a few identified courses in consultation with the Pub Dikrong
  College and vice versa- at a mutually convenient timing, during the session.
- Student Exchange Programme- Students of the Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya could attend class or a series of lectures provided by the Pub Dikrong College. Similarly, students of the Pub Dikrong College may attend class at Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya.
- 3. Joint organization of Seminar/ workshop may be jointly organized by the faculties of Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya and faculties of the Pub Dikrong College.
- 4. Collaboration of IQAC Activities- Both the college will share information and NAAC related activities with each other for the development of the college.

Both Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya and Pub Dikrong College agreed that any information which is exchanged pursuant to this MoU will be kept strictly confidential and used solely for the purpose, covered by this MoU, unless such information was obtained by a third party who does not have an obligation of confidentiality toward the information-disclosing party and entered public domain.

Subject to clauses below, both the Institutions may attend this MoU by mutual consent in writing. Any amendment agreed by the Institutions shall come into effect from the date determined by the signing Institutions on potential areas.

This MoU shall eater into force on the date of signing and shall initially be valid for a period of three years. Thereafter, the Institutions, namely Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya and Pub Dikrong College, shall agree on mutual consent on the continued validity of this MoU. However, Pub Dikrong College has freedom to continue or discontinue the MoU at its own discretion.

In any other circumstance, or other detailed collaboration between the two parties, a separation MoU shall be drawn up as and when required.

The Institutions, that is Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya and Pub Dikrong College, agree that this Memorandum of Understanding shall enter into force on the basis of goodwill and shall not be legally bound. Nothing mentioned in this MoU shall deem constitute partnership between the signing institutions appointing one party as an agent of the other. This MoU will be effective upon signature by both the Principal of the college for a period of three years, at which time it will be reviewed for possible renewal for further period of three years. Either party may, on three (3) months' notice in writing, terminate the MoU in advance of its normal expiration or request the recognition of its conditions.

Signed in duplicate, in English language, in the Principal's Office of Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya on day 04/04/2022.

For Sankardeva Mahavidydlaya, Lakhimpur-784163, Assam, India

Dr. Sonaram Kalita Principal

(Signature with office seal)

Witness 1:

PRINCIPAL AY

Signature:

Name: Dr Nitul Gogoi

Designation

IQAC Coordinapordinator, IQAO

Sankardeva Mahavidyalaya

Date: 04/04/2022

For Pub Dikrong College, Laholial- 784161, Assam, India

Dr. Prasanta Neog

Principal Principal College (Signature Will affice Seal

Witness 1:

Signature:

Name: Mr. Rajib Hazarika

Designation

IQAC Coordination Knimpul

Pub Diloon college Date: 04/04/2022